50	A.	PTO-	١	596	1

· CORRECTIVE RE

MRD 8-28-95

09-08-1998

HEET

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

€ 0.0 28 1

Tab	settings	4 4	4	▼	•

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ▼ Internal time and the setting setting the setting setting the setting setting the setting sett	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paler 10082262	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
P.D.S. Product Development Corp.	Name: Sebro Packaging Corp.
and	
Sebro Packaging Corp.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment	Street Address: 262-280 Green Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other CORRECTED COVER SHEET TO CORRECT	CitySouth Hackensack State: NI ZIP: 07606-
PATENT NO. TO 5,388,734	1486 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution DateDec. 19, 1997	Accidental numers) a accidence of the control of th
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
If this document is being liled together with a new approachor, and	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)
·	5,388,734
	5,577,645
, 1	
l Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Arthur Jacob	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Any additional fees
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 686	07-1524
City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07666	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
09/04/1998 DHGUYEN 00000064 5388734 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
VI FC1301	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Arthur Jacob	Luz 18 8 25 18
Arthur Jacob Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total Romber at pages comprising cover sheet:

FORM PTO-1598	1998 SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	T 999 Patent and Traceman Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 100735	735 e Reched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): P.D.S. Product Development Corp. and Sebro Packaging Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-27-98	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 262-280 Green Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	South Hackensack State: N.J. ZIP: 07606-
Execution Date: December 19, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
	5,399,734
,	5,577,645
Additional numbers	arached? 🖸 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:Arthur_Jacob	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street P.O. Box 686	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 0766	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
04/08/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000091 5399734 01 FC:581 80.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy N
Arthur Jacob Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Molal cumber of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 9423 FRAME: 0213

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SEBRO PACKAGING CORP.

(a New Jersey corporation)

AND

EILED

DEC 23 1997

P.D.S. PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

(a New Jersey corporation)

LONNA R. HOOKS Secretary of State

(Pursuant to N.J.S..14A:10-4.1)

Dated: December /7, 1997

To the Secretary of State State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-4.1 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are P.D.S. PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CORP. ("PDS"), which is a business corporation of the State of New Jersey, and SEBRO PACKAGING CORP. ("Sebro"), which is a business corporation of the State of New Jersey.
- 2. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan and Agreement of Merger for merging PDS with and into Sebro as approved by the directors and the shareholders entitled to vote of each of the merging corporations.
- 3. The number of shares of PDS which were entitled to vote at the time of the approval of the Plan and Agreement of Merger by its sole shareholder is 2,000, all of which are of one class.

The sole shareholder entitled to vote of the aforessid corporation approved the Flan and Agreement of Merger pursuant to a written consent; and the number of shares represented by such consent is 2,000. The date of the consent and approval was December //2, 1997.

4. The number of shares of Sebro which were entitled to vote at the time of the approval of the Plan and Agreement of Merger by its sole shareholder is 64, all of which are of one class.

The sole shareholder entitled to vote of the aforesaid corporation approved the Plan and Agreement of Merger pursuant to a written consent; and the number of shares represented by such consent is 64. The date of the consent and approval was December 19, 1997.

1200/1 1200/2010 1200/2010 1200/2010

201-106 h. 51-867

9031077000

MISISISIN

DEC-35-1384 11:13

PATENT

REEL: 9423 FRAME: 0214

- 5. Sebro will commue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.
- 6. The merger herein provided for shall become effective at the close of business on December 31, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations has caused this certificate of merger to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

P.D.S. PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Paul Kiselik, Vice President

SEBRO PACKAGING CORP.

Paril Visalik Braidan